Patel is getting a remuneration of Rs. 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac only) per month 

Recognition/ Awards He is Secretary of Dholka Industrial Association, Dholka 

Remuneration proposed It is proposed to increase the remuneration of Shri Kiran B. Patel to 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month 
with the power to the Board of Directors to increase remuneration of 
Rs. 50,000/- per month on annual basis. 

Pecuniary relationship Shri Kiran B. Patel is presently the Whole Time Director of the 
Company and he holds 100 shares in the Company directly or